
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19017853 PCN Date: 30AUG19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
MULTIGIG Backplane connectors: RT2; RT2R; RT3 and Solder tail.

Description of Changes 
TE Connectivity is changing the gold plating process from select plating to spot plating for MULTIGIG backplane connectors. New plating process of spot gold plating will affect 
the listed backplane assemblies below.

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Increase control of gold plating. This change will occur on/or around December 31th, 2019. New plating process is under a certified quality management 
system and follows a strict procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, performance, ability to supply, and formfitfunction of the concerned products. 
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

31DEC2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31JAN2020

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

14104201 NO
23027881 NO
23027891 NO
23027901 NO
23027921 NO
23027931 NO
23132381 NO
23328171 NO
23520321 NO
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